ODI TO, ELAS, Receipt

rage 1 of 2



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News |



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignor(s) correction previously recorded on Reel 020312 Frame 0411. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the all their right, title and interest.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Martin O'Flaherty	12/10/2007
Graham Dolman	12/10/2007
Colin McGregor	12/05/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nortel Networks Limited
Street Address:	2351 Boulevard Alfred-Nobel
City:	St Laurent, Quebec
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	H4S 2A9

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11960988

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(312)759-5646

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful,

PATENT_{4/23/2009} **REEL: 022605 FRAME: 0648** (312) 759-5646 4/27/2009 1:48 PAGE 003/009 Fax Server

Page 2 01 2

Phone: 312-214-4801 Email: wiee@btlaw.com Correspondent Name: William M. Lee, Jr. Address Line 1: I N. Wacker Drive Address Line 2: Suite 4400 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606 ATTORNEY DOCKET 920584-106948 NUMBER: NAME OF SUBMITTER: William M. Lee, Jr. Signature: /William M. Lee, Jr./ Date: 04/23/2009 Total Attachments: 2 source=106948#page1.tif source=106948#page2.tif RECEIPT INFORMATION EPAS ID: PAT859646 Receipt Date: 04/23/2009 Fee Amount: \$40

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

PATENT_{4/23/2009} REEL: 022605 FRAME: 0649 (312) 759-5646 4/27/2009 1:48 PAGE 006/009

Fax Server

4/27/2009 1:41:00 PM

COMPANY: 1 N. WACKER DRIVE D:WILLIAM M. LEE, JR.

FILE NO. (18810TD)

USPTO

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

6/007

PACE

Fax Server

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we) the undersigned, whose full post office address(es) is(are) listed below my (our) name(s), do hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

NORTEL NETWORKS LIMITED

(hereinafter "Nortel"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, whose full post office address is:

2351 Boulevard Alfred-Nobel St. Laurent, Quebec Canada, H4S 2A9

all their right, title, and interest worldwide in and to the invention relating to

Linearised Power Amplifier

as described in an application for letters patent filed concurrently herewith or filed in the USA , as well as all and given serial number rights and privileges including priority rights arising from the aforesaid application and corresponding applications in other countries, all continuations, continuations in-part, divisions, renewals, substitutes or reissues thereof, and all the rights and privileges under any and all letters patent that may be granted for said invention.

I (We) undertake without charges to Nortel but at its request and expense to execute all documents, take all oaths and do all reasonable acts to enable Nortel, its successors assigns and legal representatives to procure and maintain patent or any other intellectual property protection for said invention in any and all countries and to vest title thereto to Nortel, its successors assigns and legal representatives.

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby authorizes the firm of Barnes & Thornburg, whose full office address is P.O. Box 2786, Chicago, Illinois 60690-2786, USA, to correct clerical errors in this Assignment or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this Assignment suitable for recordal in a domestic or foreign Patent

> PATENT REEL: 022605 FRAME: 0650

(312) 759-5646

):WILLIAM M. LEE, JR.

4/27/2009 1:48

PAGE 007/009

Fax Server

USPTO

4/27/2009 1:41:00 PM

PAGE

COMPANY: 1 N. WACKER DRIVE

7/007

Fax Server

2

Martin O'FLAHER

4 Regency Close Bishops Stortford Hertfordshire **CM23 2NP** United Kingdom

Witness Signature

PAUL ROW

Witness Name (Print)

Graham DOLMAN

17 Brookhampton Street

Ickleton

Saffron Walden

Essex

CB10 ISP

United Kingdom

Witness Signature

Colin McGREGOR

59 Challinor

Church Langley

Harlow

Essex

CM17 9XB

United Kingdom

Witness Signature

Witness Name (Print)

PATENT

REEL: 022605 FRAME: 0651

(312) 759-5646

4/27/2009 1:48

PAGE 008/009

Fax Server

USPTO

4/27/2009 1:41:00 PM PAGE

27007

Fax berver

D:WILLIAM M. LEE, JR. COMPANY: 1 N. WACKER DRIVE



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE



PTAS

APRIL 27, 2009

WILLIAM M. LEE, JR. 1 N. WACKER DRIVE SUITE 4400 CHICAGO, IL 60606

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 500842097

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE,
MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.
IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE,
YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT
571-272-3350.

- 1. THE ORIGINALLY FILLED COVER SHEET IS NEEDED FOR RECORDATION.
- 2. THE DOCUMENT SUBMITTED TO CORRECT ERRORS IN THE PREVIOUSLY RECORDED DOCUMENT IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. TO CORRECT AN ERROR IN THE RECORDED DOCUMENT, A CORRECTIVE COVER SHEET ALONG WITH THE ORIGINAL COVER SHEET, MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY THE CORRECT ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT OR A CORRECT ASSIGNMENT BOCUMENT. THE RECORDING FEE FOR THE CORRECT ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT.

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.gov

PATENT REEL: 022605 FRAME: 0652 (312) 759-5646 4/27/2009 1:48 PAGE 009/009 Fax Server

USPTO 4/27/2009 1:41:00 PM PAGE 3/007 Fax Server

O: WILLIAM M. LEE, JR. COMPANY: 1 N. WACKER DRIVE

LAZENA MARTIN, EXAMINER
ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH
PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

RECORDED: 04/23/2009

PATENT REEL: 022605 FRAME: 0653